502805967 05/13/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2852561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION WHICH WAS RECORDED AS "IBM CORPORATION" previously recorded on Reel 009143 Frame 0676. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JULIANA MIN-NI HSU	09/24/1998

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD	
City:	ARMONK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09061512

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail. Email:

**Correspondent Name:** 

rswiplaw@us.ibm.com **IBM CORPORATION** 3039 CORNWALLIS RD.

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

**DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27709** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CA919970042US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: OKSANA BUYNITZKY

SIGNATURE: /OBuynitzky/

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/13/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CA919970042US1\_NoticeofRecordation\_7-1-1998#page1.tif source=CA919970042US1\_NoticeofRecordation\_7-1-1998#page2.tif source=CA919970042US1 NoticeofRecordation 7-1-1998#page3.tif

REEL: 032889 FRAME: 0741 502805967

**PATENT** 



Atty. Docket No. CA9-97-042

100705350

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.



copy thereof.	⇒ <b>3</b>
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: IBM Corporation Address: Old Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504  Additional name(s) & addresses attached?Yes _X_No	D 0
4. Patent Application number(s) 1  Execution Date(s): 9-24-97	
6. Total number of applications involved: 1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  X Charge to Deposit Account No.: 09-0461	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: IBM Corporation Address: Old Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504  Additional name(s) & addresses attached?Yes _X_No  4. Patent Application number(s) 1  Execution Date(s): 9-24-97  6. Total number of applications involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  X Charge to Deposit Account No.

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

# DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

'06/1998 DCDATES 00000102 090461 09061512

FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 032889 FRAME: 0742

# **ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST**

I, HSU, Juliana Min-ni, whose full post office address is: 18 Carlingwood Court, Scarborough, Ontario, M1S 4R9, Canada, for which good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, whose full post office address is Old Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, United States of America, all my interest in all countries excluding Canada, including all rights under the International Convention, in and to my invention relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISCOVERY OF DATABASES IN A CLIENT SERVER NETWORK is fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at Toronto, Ontario, Canada this 24 th day of September, 1997.

Witness

Juliana Min-ni, HSU

CA9-97-042

PATENT REEL: 032889 FRAME: 0743

**RECORDED: 05/13/2014**